## 14-C-00039; Chelsea Trunk Sewer Rehabilitation by Cured-in-Place Pipe Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., June 03, 2014

		Approx.		Layne Inliner, LLC		Lanzo Lining Services, Inc		SAK Construction, LLC		Insituform Technologies, LLC		J.T.V. Incorporated	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
100	Contingency	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
102	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$12,575.00	\$12,575.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
0400	Cured in Place Pipe for 18" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.354 inch thick)	LF	3,558	\$55.00	\$195,690.00	\$60.00	\$213,480.00	\$85.00	\$302,430.00	\$64.70	\$230,202.60	\$69.00	\$245,502.00
0601.18	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 18" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	760	\$5.00	\$3,800.00	\$13.00	\$9,880.00	\$20.00	\$15,200.00	\$23.00	\$17,480.00	\$12.00	\$9,120.00
0620.18	Cleaning & Inspection of Tuberculated Cast Iron 18" Dia.	LF	2,798	\$35.00	\$97,930.00	\$65.00	\$181,870.00	\$70.00	\$195,860.00	\$88.00	\$246,224.00	\$88.00	\$246,224.00
0700	Disposal of Debris	CY	50	\$68.50	\$3,425.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$410.00	\$20,500.00
2050	Reconnect Service Connections	EA	26	\$350.00	\$9,100.00	\$200.00	\$5,200.00	\$350.00	\$9,100.00	\$220.00	\$5,720.00	\$250.00	\$6,500.00
4660	6-inch Diameter PVC cleanout and cover	EA	26	\$1,900.00	\$49,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$57,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$31,200.00	\$1.125.00	\$29.250.00	\$1,720.00	\$44,720.00
	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 18" Dia. Sewer	LF	3558	\$45.00	\$160.110.00	\$16.00	\$56,928,00	\$17.00	\$60,486.00	\$30.00	\$106.740.00	\$55.00	\$195.690.00
	Sewer Bypass with Tanker Truck	ED	10	\$3.000.00	\$30.000.00	\$1.800.00	\$18.000.00	\$500.00	\$5.000.00	\$1,890.00	\$18,900.00	\$1,950.00	\$19,500.00
3000		LD	10	,.,	,	, ,			, . ,		,		
				TOTAL	\$564,455.00	TOTAL	\$585,058.00	TOTAL	\$674,276.00	TOTAL	\$682,091.60	TOTAL	\$907,756.00
Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282. Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.													
Coolion 2						Bids Received By:	ids Received By: Jim Grein						
							Jim Greiner, P.E.						
							City of Tampa - Cont		Department				
L							306 E. Jackson Street - 4N						
						Tampa, FL 33602							